
 

 

 

 
IMPORTANT MOVING INFORMATION 

 
 
Automobile Information   Phone   Website 
Department of Motor Vehicles  608-264-7148  www.dot.state.wi.us/drivers/ 
 Address Change   608-266-2353 
 Vehicle Registration   608-266-1466 
 
Cable/Satellite 
Charter Communication   800-581-0081 
Star Satellite (DirecTV, Dish)  608-469-2799  www.starsatellite.info 
 
Madison Newspapers 
General Information    608-252-6200 
Capital Newspapers    608-252-6200  www.madison.com 
 
Madison School District 
School District Information   608-663-1879  www.madison.k12.wi.us/  
 
Phone Services 
SBC Ameritech    800-924-1000 
TDS Metrocom    877-208-5111 
See phone book for more options 
 
Polling Place Info    608-266-4601 
 
Utilities 
Madison Gas and Electric   608-252-7222  www.mge.com 
Alliant Energy    800-862-6222  www.alliantenergy.com 
City of Madison Water and Sewer  608-266-4641   http://www.ci.madison.wi.us/Water/ 
 
Change Address Online       https://moversguide.usps.com/ 
 
Madison Newcomers’ Club  608-837-2911 
 
Alvarado Group Numbers 
Alvarado Group Office   608-251-6600 Team@TheAlvaradoGroup.com 
Sara Alvarado, mobile   608-438-5005 Sara@TheAlvaradoGroup.com 
Carlos Alvarado, mobile   608-438-6757 Carlos@TheAlvaradoGroup.com 
Kathryn Wunnicke, mobile   608-279-8887 Kathryn@TheAlvaradoGroup.com 
Julie Campbell, mobile   608-577-3767 Julie@TheAlvaradoGroup.com  
Darcy Haber, mobile   608-358-6180 Darcy@TheAlvaradoGroup.com 
Buyer EFax     800-784-1889 
Seller EFax     866-388-6402 
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